
782028-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 782028-2023 - Competition
Spain-Cerceda: Surveillance services
OJ S 247/2023 22/12/2023
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: SOCIEDADE GALEGA DO MEDIO AMBIENTE, S.A.
National registration number: A15379803
Postal address: MORZOS, Nº10 ENCROBAS
Town: CERCEDA
NUTS code: ES111 A Coruña
Postal code: 15187
Country: Spain
E-mail: contratacion@sogama.es
Telephone: +34 981698500
Fax: +34 981686064

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.sogama.gal
Address of the buyer profile: www.contratosdegalicia.gal

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.contratosdegalicia.gal/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: www.
conselleriadefacenda.es/silex
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Sector público

Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicio de seguridad, mantenimiento del sistema de control de accesos, CCTV e intrusión del 
Complejo Medioambiental de Cerceda y del vertedero de Areosa
Reference number: 2023G-DJ-0018-SARA-SE

Main CPV code
79714000 Surveillance services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/782028-2023
mailto:contratacion@sogama.es?subject=TED
http://www.sogama.gal
http://www.contratosdegalicia.gal
https://www.contratosdegalicia.gal/
http://www.conselleriadefacenda.es/silex
http://www.conselleriadefacenda.es/silex


782028-2023 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Type of contract
Services

Short description
Servicio de seguridad, mantenimiento del sistema de control de accesos, CCTV e intrusión del 
Complejo Medioambiental de Cerceda y del vertedero de Areosa

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 041 109,96 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES111 A Coruña

Description of the procurement
Servicio de seguridad, mantenimiento del sistema de control de accesos, CCTV e intrusión del 
Complejo Medioambiental de Cerceda y del vertedero de Areosa

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 2 041 109,96 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
1 año de prórroga

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 



782028-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

Empresa autorizada e inscrita en el registro nacional de seguridad privada conforme a lo 
establecido en la Ley 5/2014, de 4 de abril, de Seguridad Privada o en el correspondiente 
registro autonómico.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 26/01/2024 14:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish, Galician

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 31/01/2024 10:30Local time: 
Place: 
Oficinas de Sogama en Cerceda (A Coruña), c/ Morzós 10 15187
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Apertura pública sobres B y C

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Contratación Pública de la Comunidad Autónoma de 
Galicia
Postal address: c/Raxeira, 52,2º
Town: A Coruña
Postal code: 15781
Country: Spain



782028-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

E-mail: tacgal@xunta.gal
Telephone: +34 881995481
Fax: +34 881995485
Internet address: https://tacgal.xunta.gal/

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Recurso especial en materia de contratación

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/12/2023

mailto:tacgal@xunta.gal?subject=TED
https://tacgal.xunta.gal/

